
Mandated Reporter Trainers County Contact List 

Effective 01/2025 

County   Mandated Reporter Trainer   Email Address  

BSC 1 

Alcona   Ryan Eberline      EberlineR@michigan.gov 

Alger   Steven Hull     Hulls2@michigan.gov 

Alger   Polo Velásquez     Velasquezp@michigan.gov 

Alger   Monet Borione     Borionem@michigan.gov 

Alger   Alicia Beauchamp    BeauchampA@michigan.gov 

Alpena   Lori Budnik      BudnikL@michigan.gov 

Alpena   Angela Kortman     KortmanA@michigan.gov 

Antrim   Heidi MacNicol     MacNicolH@michigan.gov 

Antrim   Aimee Bergmann    BergmannA@michigan.gov 

Antrim   Kassie Gerred     GerredK@michigan.gov 

Baraga   Melissa Blair      BlairM1@michigan.gov 

Benzie   Elizabeth Voss     VossE@michigan.gov 

Benzie   Amy McDowell     Mcdowella1@michigan.gov 

Charlevoix  Heidi MacNicol     MacNicolH@michigan.gov 

Charlevoix  Aimee Bergmann    BergmannA@michigan.gov 

Charlevoix  Kassie Gerred     GerredK@michigan.gov 

Cheboygan  Bobra Johnston      JohnstonB2@michigan.gov 

Chippewa  Jennifer Sheppard    SheppardJ3@michigan.gov 

Chippewa  Regina Frazier     FrazierR@michigan.gov 

Chippewa  Justin Jarvi     JarviJ@michigan.gov 

Crawford  Craig Sharp     SharpC@michigan.gov 

Crawford  Amy Corbin     CorbinA@michigan.gov 

Delta   Baileigh Dunlap     DunlapB@michigan.gov 

Delta   Jessica Gasso     GassoJ@michigan.gov 

Dickinson  Alicia Burke     Burkea1@michigan.gov 

Emmet   Heidi MacNicol     MacNicolH@michigan.gov 

Emmet   Aimee Bergmann    BergmannA@michigan.gov 

Emmet   Kassie Gerred     GerredK@michigan.gov 

Grand Traverse  Kendall Phillips     PhillipsK10@michigan.gov 

Grand Traverse  Colleen Haley     HaleyC@michigan.gov 

Grand Traverse  Kate Esckilsen     EsckilsenK@michigan.gov 

Gogebic  Brad Smith     SmithB30@michigan.gov 

Gogebic  Elizabeth Fyle     FyleE@michigan.gov 

Houghton  Melissa Blair      BlairM1@michigan.gov 

Iosco   Amy Kuzbiel      Kuzbiela@michigan.gov 

Iron   Scott Bjork     BjorkS@michigan.gov 

Kalkaska  Kendall Phillips     PhillipsK10@michigan.gov 



Kalkaska  Colleen Haley     HaleyC@michigan.gov 

Kalkaska  Kate Esckilsen     EsckilsenK@michigan.gov 

Keweenaw  Melissa Blair      BlairM1@michigan.gov 

Leelanau  Kendall Phillips     PhillipsK10@michigan.gov 

Leelanau  Colleen Haley     HaleyC@michigan.gov 

Leelanau  Kate Esckilsen     EsckilsenK@michigan.gov  

Luce   Jennifer Sheppard    SheppardJ3@michigan.gov 

Luce   Regina Frazier     FrazierR@michigan.gov 

Luce   Justin Jarvi     JarviJ@michigan.gov 

Mackinac  Jennifer Sheppard    SheppardJ3@michigan.gov 

Mackinac  Regina Frazier     FrazierR@michigan.gov 

Mackinac  Justin Jarvi     JarviJ@michigan.gov 

Manistee  Elizabeth Voss     VossE@michigan.gov 

Manistee  Amy McDowell     Mcdowella1@michigan.gov 

Marquette  Steven Hull     Hulls2@michigan.gov 

Marquette  Polo Velásquez     Velasquezp@michigan.gov 

Marquette  Monet Borione     Borionem@michigan.gov 

Marquette  Alicia Beauchamp    BeauchampA@michigan.gov 

Menominee  Hannah Cole     ColeH6@michigan.gov 

Missaukee  Angela Floriano     Florianoa@michigan.gov 

Missaukee  Kimberly Stebleton    Stebletonk@michigan.gov 

Montmorency  Lori Budnik      BudnikL@michigan.gov 

Montmorency  Angela Kortman     KortmanA@michigan.gov 

Ogemaw  Natosha Sleesman    SleesmanN@michigan.gov 

Ogemaw  Rachel Shorey     ShoreyR@michigan.gov 

Ogemaw  Jason Ziegler     Zieglerj1@michigan.gov 

Ontonagon  Kristie Carpenter    CarpenterK7@michigan.gov 

Oscoda   Craig Sharp     SharpC@michigan.gov 

Oscoda   Amy Corbin     CorbinA@michigan.gov 

Otsego   Anne Sullivan     SullivanA3@michigan.gov 

Otsego   Tristan Johnson     JohnsonT102@michigan.gov 

Otsego   Matthew Lorence    LorenceM@michigan.gov 

Otsego   Lisa Mathias     MathiasL@michigan.gov 

Presque Isle  Bobra Johnston      JohnstonB2@michigan.gov 

Roscommon  Natosha Sleesman    SleesmanN@michigan.gov 

Roscommon  Rachel Shorey     ShoreyR@michigan.gov 

Roscommon  Jason Ziegler     Zieglerj1@michigan.gov 

Schoolcraft  Steven Hull     Hulls2@michigan.gov 

Schoolcraft  Polo Velásquez     Velasquezp@michigan.gov 

Schoolcraft  Monet Borione     Borionem@michigan.gov 

Schoolcraft  Alicia Beauchamp    BeauchampA@michigan.gov 

Wexford  Angela Floriano     Florianoa@michigan.gov 

Wexford  Kimberly Stebleton    Stebletonk@michigan.gov 

 



BSC 2 

Tuscola   Allison Kennedy     KennedyA5@michigan.gov 
Tuscola   Elizabeth June     Junee@michigan.gov 
Huron   Shannon Engel     EngelS5@michigan.gov 
Huron   Kollette Thede     ThedeK@michigan.gov 
Huron   Stephanie McCollum    McCollumS1@michigan.gov 
Huron   Andrea Watson     WatsonA16@michigan.gov 
Lapeer   Jacquelyn May     MayJ10@michigan.gov 
Lapeer   Stacie May     MayS2@michigan.gov 
Saginaw  Shannon Clifford    CliffordS@michigan.gov 
Saginaw  Jennifer Lange     LangeJ@michigan.gov 
Saginaw  Elizabeth Bosquez    BosquezE@michgan.gov 
Saginaw  TeyAriana Broaden                 MarshallBroadenT@michigan.gov 
Saginaw  Tristan Dockett     Dockettt1@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   TeyAriana Broaden    FerzoL@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Nicole Showers     ShowersN1@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Jamie Slater     SlaterJ1@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Meriah Gallagher    GallagherM9@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Josh Witt     WittJ1@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Rachel Waringa     WaringaR@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Jennifer Dill     DillJ3@michigan.gov 
Gratiot   Brooklyn Dolloff    DolloffB@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  Rodney Weisenberger    WeisenbergerR@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  Kerstin Rasch     RaschK@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  Zachary Goettel     GoettelZ@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  David Knox     KnoxD5@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  Nathan Yerian     YerianN1@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  George Hamel     HamelG1@michigan.gov 
Shiawassee  Lyndsey Newland    NewlandL@michigan.gov 
Ingham   Stephanie Flynn     Flynns2@michigan.gov  
Ingham   Chris Blood     Bloodc@michigan.gov 
Ingham   Nichole Jackson     Jacksonn5@michigan.gov  
Ingham   Rita Ermatinger      Ermatingerr@michigan.gov  
Midland  Jessica Tokar     TokarJ2@michigan.gov 
Midland  Jeff York     YorkJ3@michigan.gov 
Midland  Anne Unger     UngerA1@michigan.gov 
Gladwin  April Palmreuter    PalmreuterA@michigan.gov 
Bay   Kevin Morse     MorseK1@michigan.gov 
Arenac   Ashley Bachman    BachmanA1@michigan.gov 
Bay   Ashley Bachman    BachmanA1@michigan.gov 
Bay   Kevin Morse     MorseK1@michigan.gov 
Bay   Andrea Marshall    MarshallA9@michigan.gov 
Bay   Joel Mukka     MukkaJ@michigan.gov 
Isabella   Lauri Liscomb     LiscombL@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Stacy Griffus     GriffusS@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Kate Howard     HowardK18@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Kevin Davidson     DavidsonK2@michigan.gov  



Isabella   Juli Travis     TravisJ2@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Caitlin Fick     FickC@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Tori Smith     SmithT105@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Paige Bambach     BambachP@michigan.gov  
Isabella   Ramon Rameriez    RameriezR@michigan.gov  
Clare   Becca Fisch     FischB@michigan.gov  
Clare   Crystal Gray     GrayC7@michigan.gov  
Clare   Morgan Zenz     ZenzM@michigan.gov  
Clinton   Stephanie Leatherman    Leathermans@michigan.gov 
Clinton   Samantha Salyer    Salyers1@michigan.gov 
Clinton   Christine Hansen    Hansenc4@michigan.gov 
Eaton   Amanda Burch     Burcha@michigan.gov 
Eaton   Teresa McNalley    Mcnalleyt@michigan.gov 
Eaton    Molly Lautenslager    Lutenslagerm@michigan.gov 
Eaton   Catrina Cook     Cookc13@michigan.gov 
Eaton   Sylvia Burkett     Burketts@michigan.gov 
Sanilac   Breanna Nielsen    NielsenB1@michigan.gov 
Sanilac   Stephen Sanchez    SanchezS1@michigan.gov 
Sanilac   Blaine Goul     GoulB@michigan.gov 
St. Clair   Breanna Nielsen    NielsenB1@michigan.gov 
St. Clair   Stephen Sanchez    SanchezS1@michigan.gov 
St. Clair   Blaine Goul     GoulB@michigan.gov  
   

BSC 3 

Allegan   Conner DeYoung    DeYoungC@Michigan.gov 

Allegan   Amber Lynn Noorman    NoormanA@Michigan.gov 

Barry   Erin Elliston     EllistonE@michigan.gov 

Barry   Brittney Wright     WrightB6@michigan.gov 

Berrien   Kevin Proshwitz     ProshwitzK@michigan.gov 

Berrien   Michelle Connell     ConnellM@michigan.gov 

Berrien   Cynthia Wallis      WallisC@michigan.gov 

Berrien   Jordan Vandyke     VanDykeJ2@michigan.gov 

Berrien    Brett Chesebro      ChesebroB@michigan.gov 

Berrien   Jennifer Collins     CollinsJ32@Michigan.gov 

Berrien   Cassandra Staffen     StaffenC@michigan.gov 

Calhoun   Taylor Roberts     RobertsT17@michigan.gov 

Calhoun  Elizabeth Flora     FloraE@michigan.gov 

Calhoun   William (Bill) McClure     McClureW@michigan.gov 

Cass    Jeffrey Boyce      BoyceJ@michigan.gov 

Cass   Ashley Dibble      DibbleA@michigan.gov 

Ionia    Susan Phelps      PhelpsS5@michigan.gov 

Ionia   Haylee Misner     Misnerh@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo   Jenifer Alban      AlbanJ@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Terrance Anglin      AnglinT@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo          James Breckenridge     BreckenridgeJ@michigan.gov 



Kalamazoo  Wiley Boulding       BouldingW@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Christine Kowalski      KowalskiC1@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Anna Ketchum       KetchumA@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Scott Cantrell       CantrellS@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Todd Nunn       NunnT1@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Jaznice Williams      WilliamsJ43@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Haley Porn       PornH@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Terrell Smith       SmithT48@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Shari Vines       VinesS@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Stephanie Johnson      JohnsonS80@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Luke Butler       ButlerL2@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Dwayne Johnson      JohnsonD76@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Jenn Dusenbery      DusenberyJ1@michigan.gov 

Kalamazoo  Carl Huber      HuberC2@michigan.gov 

Lake  Amanda Wilson      WilsonA28@michigan.gov 

Mason  Heather Hockanson     HockansonH@michigan.gov 

Mecosta  Chad Sparks      Sparksc3@michigan.gov 

Mecosta  Mindy Jones      JonesM44@michigan.gov 

Montcalm  Susan Phelps       PhelpsS5@michigan.gov 

Montcalm  Katie Strom      StromK@michigan.gov 

Muskegon Crystal Cobb       CobbC@michigan.gov 

Muskegon Kellie Kitchen       KitchenK@michigan.gov 

Newaygo Erica  Forde      FordeE@michigan.gov 

Newaygo Bryan Burgess      BurgessB5@michigan.gov 

Oceana  Jeff Hawkins       HawkinsJ3@michigan.gov 

Osceola  Chad Sparks      Sparksc3@michigan.gov 

Osceola  Mindy Jones      JonesM44@michigan.gov 

Ottawa  Jennifer Toland      Tolandj@michigan.gov 

Ottawa  Kendall Mose       MoseK@Michigan.gov 

Ottawa  Sara Burri      Burris2@michigan.gov 

Ottawa  Tracy Osterman-Pierce                   OstermanPierceT@michigan.gov 

Ottawa  Chris Coy       CoyC@michigan.gov 

Ottawa   Morgan Simons      Simonsm@michigan.gov 

St. Joseph Susan Pennock       PennockS@michigan.gov 

St. Joseph Matt Deming       DemingM2@michigan.gov 

St. Joseph Darrah Dorman       DormanD@michigan.gov 

Van Buren  Jason Cox       CoxJ6@michigan.gov 

Van Buren  Lisa Langsdale       LangsdaleL@michigan.gov 

 

BSC 4 

Branch  Kim Willis      Willisk3@michigan.gov  
Branch  Rebecca Stoll      StollR@michigan.gov 
Hillsdale Rillie Thilo      ThiloR@michigan.gov 
Hillsdale Shane Hugenell      HugenellS@michigan.gov 



Hillsdale Megan Walters      WaltersM6@michigan.gov 
Jackson  Jaclyn Caroffino      CaroffinoJ@michigan.gov 
Jackson  Jennifer Sczykutowicz     SczykutowiczJ@michigan.gov 
Jackson  Emilee Hudson      HudsonE2@michigan.gov 
Jackson  Brittany Tylutki      TylutkiB@michigan.gov 
Jackson  Ashley Whitney      WhitneyA1@michigan.gov 
Lenawee Jeanette Henagan     Henaganj@michigan.gov 
Livingston Richard Green      GreenR12@michigan.gov 
Livingston Esther Mayberry     MayberryE@michigan.gov 
Livingston Lacey Benjamin      BenjaminL1@michigan.gov 
Livingston Derek Schultz      SchultzD5@michigan.gov 
Livingston Julie Gonzales      Gonzalesj2@michigan.gov 
Livingston Sallie Kuhne Forbes     KuhneS@michigan.gov 
Monroe Megan Angerer      Angererm@michigan.gov 
Monroe Kristen Nabozny     NaboznyK1@michigan.gov 
Monroe Christine Peters      Petersc@michigan.gov 
Washtenaw  Briana Griffin      Griffinb1@michigan.gov 
Washtenaw Lindsey Wagner      Wagnerl1@michigan.gov 
Washtenaw Bianca Jordan      Jordanb5@michigan.gov 
Washtenaw Edlena Tatum      Tatume@michigan.gov 
 

 

BSC 5 

Genesee Joan Sneller      SnellerJ@michigan.gov  

Genesee Geralda Battle      Battleg@michigan.gov 

Genesee Andrew Westhaus     WesthausA@michigan.gov 

Genesee Denelle Henry       Henryd@michigan.gov  

Genesee Taya Fisher      Taya@voicesforcac.org 

Genesee Sandy Haugh      Sandy@voicesforcac.org 

Genesee Claudynse Holloman     Claudnyse@voicesforcac.org 

Genesee Michael Mills      MillsM4@michigan.gov 

Genesee Jeanette Holder      HolderJ3@michigan.gov 

Genesee Erik Woodside      WoodsideE@michigan.gov 

Genesee Courtnie Fultz      FultzC1@michigan.gov 

Genesee Kerri Rupe      RupeK1@michigan.gov 

Genesee Abby Lemanski      LemanskiA@michigan.gov 

Genesee Nicole Seib      Seibn1@michigan.gov 

Kent  Sarah Kinsman      Kinsmans1@michigan.gov 

Kent  Shalyn Lowe        Lowes2@michigan.gov 

Kent  Scott Stanley      Stanleys1@michigan.gov 

Kent  Mike Lhamon       Lhamonm@michigan.gov 

Macomb Kidd, Kathryn      Kiddk@michigan.gov 

Macomb Montalto, Lisa      Montaltol@michigan.gov 

Oakland Nakita Bass      Bassn@michigan.gov 



Oakland Regina Coleman     Colemanr11@michigan.gov 

Oakland Sara Douglas      Douglass2@michigan.gov 

Oakland Heather Bankus      Bankush@michigan.gov 

Oakland Mary Ludwig      Ludwigm1@michigan.gov 

Oakland Sonya Collins      Collinss2@michgan.gov 

Oakland Julia Rizzi      Rizzij@michigan.gov 

Oakland Kristen Field      Fieldk3@michigan.gov 

Oakland Scott Wolf      Wolfs3@michigan.gov 

Oakland Sara Perry      PerryNunezs@michigan.gov 

Oakland David Starr      Starrd@michigan.gov 

Oakland Dominique Booker     Bookerd@michigan.gov 

Oakland Kevin Bryan      Bryank@michigan.gov 

Oakland Patricia Galea-Schultz     Galeaschultz@michigan.gov 

Oakland Ashlee Cook      Cooka12@michigan.gov 

Oakland Shelby Berkowski     Berkowskis@michigan.gov 

Oakland Kenyetta Thomas     Thomask11@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Lydia Banks       BanksL4@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Antionetta Bell      BellA8@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Ebony Bush      BushE3@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Danyette Embry      Embryd3@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Kelly Fender      FenderK@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Loria Henry      HenryL5@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Tish Higginbotham     Higginbothamt1@michigan.gov 

Wayne  McKenzie Iacovoni     IacovoniM@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Francine Jackson      JacksonF3@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Tracey Judge       JudgeT1@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Kaeyava Ivy      IvyK1@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Kerry Kocsis       KocsisK@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Gloria Lewis       LewisG@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Brittany Lowell       LowellB1@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Cherylee Marks      MarksC2@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Soukpattana Phetmisy     PhetmisyS@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Colleen Lamont      LamontC1@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Destiny Benson      BensonD3@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Megan Rabii      RABIIM@michigan.gov 

Wayne   Katrina Tinsely-Woodruff                 TinsleyWoodruffK1@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Melody Montgomery                  Montgomerym10@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Tai-yah Rose       RoseT9@michigan.gov  

Wayne  Kimberly Spencer      SpencerK@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Taylor Marks      MarksT1@michigan.gov 

Wayne  Jamilah Watt       WattJ1@michigan.gov 

Wayne   Gabrielle Topp      ToppG@michigan.gov 

Wayne   Heather Riley      RileyH1@michigan.gov 

Wayne   Qubilah Murphy     MurphyQ@michigan.gov 



Wayne   Kamisha Brady      BradyK@michigan.gov 

Wayne CSA Egypt King      KingE11@michigan.gov 

 


